BID FORM

For: MASSACHUSETT AVE SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT	ţ
(Bid #20-23) Proposal (BID) of <u>Allied Paving Comporation</u> (hereinafter called "Bidder") a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.	
doing business as A Composition (corporation, proprietorship, partnership)	
to the TOWN OF ARLINGTON hereinafter called "Owner". Gentlemen:	
A. The Bidder, in compliance with your invitation for bids for the MASSACHUSETT AVE SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, Arlington Massachusetts, having examined the plan and specifications with related documents and the site of the proposed project including the availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials and supplies, and to construct the project in accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below. These prices are to cover all expenses incurred in performing the work required under the Contract Documents, of which this proposal is a part.	
Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this Contract on or before a date to be specified in the written "Notice to Proceed" from the Owner, and to complete the work by August 28, 2019. The Bidder further agrees to pay as liquidated damages, the sum of \$1,000.00 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter that the works remains incomplete, as provided in the Instruction to Bidders, Modifications to General Conditions. Required completion dates are as follows:	
B. Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addendum:	
#1	Dated 05/05/2
	Dated
	Dated
C. Bidder agrees to perform all work described in the specifications and shown on drawings, for the following lump sum price of:	the
1. Total Proposed Base Bid Contract Price: ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THERTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY FIVE DOLLHRS ZERO CENTS Dollars (\$ 1/2	134,795,00
2. Bid Deposit on total bid price, including alternates, in the sum of:	
SIXTY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIETY NINE POLLANS SEVENTY DOLLARS (\$ 61,	739. 75) in
and the same of th	
is submitted herewit accordance with the INSTRUCTION FOR BIDDERS and is to become property of the	

the event the Contract and bonds are not executed within the time above set forth, as liquidated damages for the delay and additional expense to the Owner caused thereby.

3. The Bid does not include premiums on Performance/Labor and Materials Bond. Cost of required Bond Premiums (for base bid and any and all alternates):

Bid Premiums Add \$ 0.00

4. Alternates

NONE

5. Schedule of Values - Base Bid:

- This Schedule of Values shall be completed and submitted with the Official Bid. The Value of Schedules will be used for the purposes of determining the cost associated with construction or contract change.
- The sum of the total of all items MUST equal the Lump Sum Price listed on the previous sheet for the Base Bid.
- D. If the Bid is accepted by the Owner, the undersigned agrees to complete the entire work provided to be done under the contract within the time stipulated by the Owner.



Supplemental Form for General Bid

Project: Massachusetts Avenue Sidewalk Reconstruction

Location: Arlington, Massachusetts

Item		Item with Unit Bid Price	Unit Price		Amou	nt
Number	Quantity	Written in Words	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
102.51	42	INDIVIDUAL TREE PROTECTION at <u>THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u> EACH	300	00	12,600	00
103.	2	TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES at <u>TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED D</u> OLLARS EACH	2,700	00	5,400	00
120.1	1600	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION at FORTY FIVE DOLLARS PER CUBIC YARD	45	00	72,000	00
151.	1300	GRAVEL BORROW at THIRTY DOLLARS PER CUBIC YARD	30	00	39,000	00
170.	4300	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA at TWELVE DOLLARS PER SQUARE YARD	12	00	51,600	00

BP-1

Carried Forward: 180,600.00

Item		Item with Unit Bid Price	Unit Pri	ce	Amou	nt
Number	Quantity	Written in Words	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
220.7	4	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED at FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	500	00	2,000	00
358.	25	GATE BOX ADJUSTED at TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS EACH	250	00	6,250	00
440.	12500	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL at ZERO DOLLARS FIVE CENTS PER POUND	0	05	625	00
450.23	60	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 12.5 (SSC - 12.5) at THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS PER TON	375	00	22,500	00
450.31	40	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 12.5 (SIC - 12.5) at THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS PER TON	375	00	15,000	00
450.41	30	SUPERPAVE BASE COURSE - 25.0 (SBC - 25.0) at THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS PER TON	375	00	11,250	00
451.1	50	FLEXIBLE POROUS PAVEMENT FOR TREE WELLS (4'X6') at TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS EACH	2,000	00	100,000	00

BP-2

Carried Forward: ______338,225.00

Item	0 41	Item with Unit Bid Price	Unit Pri	ce	Amou	nt]
Number	Quantity	Written in Words	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
451.2	1	FLEXIBLE POROUS PAVEMENT FOR TREE WELLS (4'X19') at	3,000	00	3,000	00
451.3	1	FLEXIBLE POROUS PAVEMENT FOR TREE WELLS (4' DIAMETER) at TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS EACH	2,000	00	2,000	00
452.	25	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT at TWENTY DOLLARS PER GALLON	20	00	500	00
482.3	4000	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT at ONE DOLLAR PER FOOT	1	00	4,000	00
482.4	430	SAWCUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE at ONE DOLLAR PER FOOT	1	00	430	00
504.	200	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT at SIXTY EIGHT DOLLARS PER FOOT	68	00	13,600	00
504.1	50	GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED at <u>SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS</u> PER FOOT	75	00	3,750	00

BP-3

Carried Forward: 365,505.00

Item		Item with Unit Bid Price		ce	Amount Cents	
Item Number	Quantity	Written in Words	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
509.	230	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - STRAIGHT at SIXTY EIGHT DOLLARS PER FOOT	68	00	15,640	00
509.1	190	GRANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - CURVED at SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS PER FOOT	75	00	14,250	00
514.	8	GRANITE CURB INLET - STRAIGHT at FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS EACH	450	00	3,600	00
516.	16	GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE-A at FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	40	0 00	6,400	00
517.	4	GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE-B at FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	50	0 0	0 2,00	0 0
580.	2200	CURB REMOVED AND RESET at THIRTY THREE DOLLARS PER FOOT	3	33 (00 72,60	0 0
697.	1 25	SILT SACK at TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	2	00	00 5,00	00 0

Carried Forward: _____484,995.00

BP-4

Item		Item with Unit Bid Price	Unit Pri		Amount	
Number	Quantity	Written in Words	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
701.	2700	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK at SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS PER SQUARE YARD	75	00	202,500	00
701.1	430	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS at ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS PER SQUARE YARD	100	00	43,000	00
701.2	440	CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP at ONE HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS PER SQUARE YARD	110	00	48,400	00
701.3	310	STAMPED CEMENT CONCRETE ACCENT BAND at THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS PER SQUARE YARD	375	00	116,250) 0(
707.15	5 7	PARK BENCH REMOVED AND RESET at FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	50	0 00	3,500	0 0
707.2	1 1	TRASH RECEPTACLE REMOVED AND RESET at ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	1,50	0 0	0 1,50	00 0
707.2	2 4	TRASH RECEPTACLE REMOVED AND DISCARDED at FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	50	00 (00 2,00	00 (

BP-5

Carried Forward: 902,145.00

Item		Item with Unit Bid Price	Unit Pri	ce	Amou	Amount	
Number	Quantity	Written in Words	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents	
707.91	3	BICYCLE RACK - REMOVED AND RESET at <u>FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS</u> EACH	500	00	1,500	00	
715.2	6	P.O. BOX REMOVED AND RESET at FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	500	00	3,000	00	
716.	15	PLANTER REMOVED AND RESET at <u>TWO HUNDRED HUNDRED FIFTY DO</u> LLARS EACH	250	00	3,750	00	
748.	1	MOBILIZATION at <u>THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> LUMP SUM	34,000	00	34,000	00	
751.	20	LOAM BORROW at ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS PER CUBIC YARD	100	00	2,000	00	
751.2	100	STRUCTURAL SOIL at ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS PER CUBIC YARD	150	00	15,000	00	
765.	110	SEEDING at <u>FIFTEEN DOLLARS</u> PER SQUARE YARD	15	00	1,650	00	

BP-6

Carried Forward: _____963,045.00

Item	O	Item with Unit Bid Price	Unit Pri	ce	Amou	nt
Number	Quantity	Written in Words	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
776.528	7	MAPLE-RED-'BOWHALL' 2.5-3INCH CALIPER at ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS EACH	1,000	00	7,000	00
783.647	3	ZELKOVA-'VILLAGE GREEN' 2.5-3 INCH CALIPER at ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS EACH	1,000	00	3,000	00
811.31	1	PULL BOX 12 X 12 INCHES - SD 2.031 at ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS EACH	1,000	00	1,000	00
811.37	37	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE ADJUSTED at FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	400	00	14,800	00
823.84	12	LIGHT POLE REMOVED AND RESET at THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	3,500	00	42,000	00
851.1	90	TRAFFIC CONES FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT at TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS PER DAY	25	00	2,250	00
852.	330	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT at TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS PER SQUARE FOOT	25	00	8,250	00

BP-7

Carried Forward: _____1,041,345.00

Itom		Item with Unit Bid Price	Unit Pri	ce		Amount Dollars Cents	
Item Number	Quantity	Written in Words	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents	
852.11	1000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE at <u>TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS</u> PER FOOT	25	00	25,000	00	
852.12	2	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP at FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS EACH	4,000	00	8,000	00	
853.1	6	PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRICADE TYPE III at ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS EACH	125	00	750	00	
854.1	100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL at TEN DOLLARS PER SQUARE FOOT	10	00	1,000	0(
859.	4500	REFLECTORIZED DRUM at ZERO DOLLARS EIGHTY CENTS PER DAY		0 8	0 3,60	0 0	
859.1	100	REFLECTORIZED DRUM WITH SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS at SEVEN DOLLARS PER DAY		7 0	0 70	00 0	
860.10	290	4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (PAINTED) atTEN DOLLARS PER FOOT	1	0 0	00 2,90	00 (

BP-8

Carried Forward: _____1,083,295.00

Item		Item with Unit Bid Price	Unit Pri	ce	Amou	nt
Number	Quantity	Written in Words	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
864.011	16	PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS REFLECTORIZED (PAINTED) at TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS PER SQUARE FOOT	25	00	400	00
866.112	330	12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) at FIFTEEN DOLLARS PER FOOT	15	00	4,950	00
874.2	40	TRAFFIC SIGN REMOVED AND RESET at ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS EACH	150	00	6,000	00
875.	1-1	PARKING METER - EXCLUDING COST OF PARKING METER at ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS EACH	1,000	00	1,000	00
875.1	48	PARKING METER REMOVED AND RESET at ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS EACH	1,000	00	48,000	00
875.2	1	PARKING METER REMOVED AND STACKED at FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS EACH	500	00	500	00
999.	1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING at TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS LUMP SUM	25,000	00	25,000	00

BP-9

Carried Forward: ____1,169,145.00

Item O C		Item with Unit Bid Price	Unit Pri	ce	Amou	nt
Number	Quantity	Written in Words	Dollars	Cents	Dollars	Cents
999.1	1	POLICE SERVICES at \$37,000 LUMP SUM	37000	00 	37000 	
999.2	1	AS-BUILT PLANS at <u>FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS</u> LUMP SUM	15,000	00	15,000	00
				TY	7777	YYY
ADDENI	OUM #1					
701.4	70	10" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCEMENT at ONE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE DOLLARS PER SQUARE YARD	195	00	13,650	00

Total Bid: 1,234,795 00

Sheet Revised per Addendum #1

- E. The undersigned agrees that for extra work, if any, performed in accordance with the AGREEMENT, he will accept compensation as stipulated therein in full payment for such extra work.
- F. Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids.
- G. The undersigned hereby agrees that he will not withdraw the Bid within sixty (60) consecutive calendar days after the actual date of the opening of Bids and that, if the Owner accepts this Bid, the undersigned will duly execute and acknowledge the required Contract Bonds within 10 days after notification that the AGREEMENT is ready for signature.
- H. Should the undersigned fail to fulfill any of his agreements as here in before set forth, the Owner shall have the right to retain as liquidated damages the amount of the Bid security, which shall become the Owner/s property. If a bid was furnished as bid security, it is agreed that the amount thereof shall be paid as liquidated damages to the Owner by the Surety.
- I. The Undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury that this Bid is in all respect bona fide, fair and made without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this subsection the "person" shall mean natural person, joint venture, partnership, corporation or other business or legal entity.
- J. The undersigned certifies that he is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject forty-four A.

l.	Have been in business under the present name for 35 tyears.
2.	Ever failed to complete any work awarded? (Yes), (No). If yes, explain:
3.	Bank Reference: ENTERPRISE BANK 185 Gittleton Rd. Chelmsford, MA 01824 ATTN: SEAN MERIARTY 9787656 5889
	1717 SCAP MERIALTY 478 1656 5881

K.	The Bidder is required to state below <u>all</u> work he/she and his/her subcontractors (if subcontractors are to perform substantial portions of the work) has compete within the past 5 years of a similar character and value to that of the work included in the proposed Contract and to give references that will enable the Owners to judge the Bidder's experience, skill and business standing. The Bidder is required to list a minimum of 3 completed projects that are comparable in scope, complexity and value. For each project, include the name, location, type, date complete, construction value and owner contact.				
	Please See Références Enclosed				
	(add supplementary page if necessary)				
L.	The Bidder is required to state below <u>all</u> construction projects he/she currently has under contract. For each project, include the name, location, type, scheduled completion date, construction value and owner contact.				
	(Enclosed)				
M.	The undersigned bidder hereby certifies that the tools and equipment required to meet the specified requirements of the Contract document, will be utilized in the performance of the work.				
N.	The undersigned further certifies under the penalty of perjury that the said undersigned is not presently debarred from doing public construction work in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts under the provisions of section 29F, or any other applicable debarment				

provisions of any other chapter of the General Laws or any rule or regulation declared there under.

O. The undersigned bidder hereby certifies he/she will comply with the minority workforce percentage ratio and specific affirmative action steps contained in the EEO/AA provisions of the Contract, including compliance with Minority/Women Business Enterprise as required under these contract provisions. The contractor receiving the award of the Contract shall be required to obtain from each of its subcontractors a copy of its bidder's certification and submit it to the contracting agency prior to the award of such subcontract, regardless of tier, that itwill comply with the minority workforce ratio and specific affirmative action steps contained in these EEO/AA contract provisions.

Date: 05/07/20
Allied Paving Corporation
Name of General Bidder
By: The White I was
Name and Title of Person Signing Bond Robert W. Joyce, JR., Presment
Business Address # 17, Chelmsford, MA 018 24

FORM A

CERTIFICATE OF NON-COLLUSION

The undersigned certifies under penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fir and made without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this section the word 'person' shall mean any natural person, joint venture, partnership, corporation or other business or legal entity.

Robert W. Joyce JR., President	•
Authorized Name	
MAN Wash	05/07/2
Authorized Signature	/ Date
4042969748	
Social Security Number or Federal Identification Number	
Allied Paving Corporation Legal Name of Business Entity (Print or	
Legal Name of Business Entity (Print or	
10 JEAN AUE. #17	
Type) Address Chelmsford, MA 01824	and the later an
City, State, Zip Code	

FORM B

CERTIFICATE OF FOREIGN CORPORATION

The undersigned certifies that it has been duly established, organized, or chartered as a corporation under the laws of:

State of Massachusetts
Jurisdiction

The undersigned further certifies that it complies with the requirements of M.G.L, c. 30, sec. 39L and with the requirements of M.G.L, c. 181 relative to the registration and operation of foreign corporations within the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
(Kobert W. Joyce Ja. President	05/07/20
Name of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal	Date
KK K Chal	05/07/20
Signature of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal	/ /Date
Allied Paving Coxporation	
Name of Business (Print or Type)	

#### FORM C

#### COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

#### SCHEDULE FOR PARTICIPATION BY WOMEN/MINORITY BUSINESS

#### ENTERPRISE BIDDER CERTIFICATION

A bidder agrees to expend at least the amount of the contract set forth below if awarded, for W/MNE. For the purposes of this commitment, the designation means a business that has been certified by SOMWBA as such. The Bidder must indicate the W/MBE it intends to utilize in this document as follows: (Attach another sheet if necessary.)

Company Name and Address		Nature of Participant	Dollar Value of Participation
1. To BE	DETERMINED	IF AWARDED PROJECT	\$
2.			<u>\$</u>
3.			<u>\$</u>

The undersigned hereby certifies that he or she read the terms of this condition and is authorized to bind the Bidder to the commitment herein set forth.

Robert W. Joyce, JA.	President
Name of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal	·
ally Inst	Tresibent
Signature of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal	Title
Name of Business (Print or Type)	
Name of Business (Print or Type)	

#### FORM D

#### BIDDER CERTIFICATION REGARDING PAYMENT OF PREVAILING WAGES

The undersigned hereby certifies, under pains and penalties of perjury, that the foregoing bid is based upon the payment to laborers to be employed on the project of wages in an amount no less that the applicable wage rates established for the project by the Massachusetts Department of Labor and Industries. The undersigned bidder agrees to identify the awarding authority for, from, and against any loss, expense, damages, action, or claims, including any expense incurred in connection with any delay or stoppage of the project work, arising out of or as a result of (1) the failure of the said bid to be based upon the payment of the said applicable prevailing wage rates or

(2) the failure of the bidder, of selected as the contractor, to pay laborers employed on the project the said applying prevailing wage rates.

05/01/20
Date
Robent W. Juyce, JR. fresinent
Name of Person Signing the Bid or 'Proposal
MAN W It Precinent
Signature of Person Signing the Bid or Proposal Title
Name of Business (Print or Type)
Name of Business (Print or Type)

#### FORM E

#### CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF STATE TAXES

Legislation enacted by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, effective, 1983, requires that attestation below be signed:

Pursuant top M.G.L c. 62C, sec. 49A, I certify under the penalties of perjury, that I,to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all state tax returns and paid all state taxes required by law.

APPROVAL OF A CONTRACT OR ANY OTHER AGREEMENT WILL NOT BE GRANTED UNLESS THIS CERITIFCATION CLAUSE IS SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED CORPROATE OFFICER.

THE TAX PAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER WILL BE FURNISHED TO THE MASSACHUSETIS DPEARTMENT OF REVENUE TO DETERMINE IF TAX FILINGS AND/OR TAX PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS HAVE BEEN MET. PROVIDERS WHO FAIL TO CORRECT THIER NON-FILING AND/OR DELIQUENCY STATUS SHALL NOT HAVE A CONTRACT OR ANY OTHER AGREEMENT ISSUED, RENEWED OR EXTENDED

Mahalu ) al	Legiaent
(Signature of Individual)	Title
# 04.296 9748	
Social Security Number of Federal Identification N	lumber
Corporate Name Corporation	
Corporate Name	
Robert W. Joyce, Jr., 1	President 05/07/20
Name of Person Signing the Proposal (Print or Tyr	pe) Daté
Allied Paving Corporation Legal Name of Business Entity (Printor	
10 JEAN Aven #17, CRelin	sford, MA 01824
Type) Business Address	

#### FORM F

	ership or individual, all owners shall sign this form.)
At a meeting of the Directors of t and held at	he Allied Paving Corporation duly called
	(Corporation
	)
	Mon the 6th day of May, 2020,
at which a quorum was present and	d acting, it was voted that Rosens W. Joyce, Ja, the (Name)
make, (Title/Position)	of this Corporation, is hereby authorized and empowered to
into, sign, seal and deliver on beh	nalf of the Corporation a Contract for Mass Ave. Sidowalk
	3-) and the performance and as specified by the Owner.
	true and correct copy of the record, that said vote and is in full force, and effect as of this date and
has not been amended or repealed that	and is in full force, and effect as of this date and
has not been amended or repealed that	and is in full force, and effect as of this date and  duly elected <u>Resident</u> of the corporation  (Title/Position)
has not been amended or repealed that    Abe   I   I   I   I   I     Clerk or secretary of the Corporation president, treasurer, and general management of the corporation president.	and is in full force, and effect as of this date and  duly elected $\frac{\int_{Rex:den} + \int_{C} \int_{C}$
has not been amended or repealed that    Abe   I   I   I   I   I     Clerk or secretary of the Corpo  (Note: If the Bidder is a corporation president, treasurer, and general maresidential addresses of all partners form business address.)	and is in full force, and effect as of this date and  duly elected <u>Resident</u> of the corporation  (Title/Position)  Os/os/Zo  Date  on, affix corporate seal and give below the names of its anager, if any: if a partnership, give full names and



Interchange Corporate Center 450 Plymouth Road, Suite 400 Plymouth Meeting, PA. 19462-1644 Ph. (610) 832-8240

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we	Allied Paving Corporation
10 Jean Ave., Unit 17 Chelmsford, MA 01824 and LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a "Surety"), are held and firmly bound unto Town of Arling	, as principal (the "Principal"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, as surety (the ton
730 Mass Avenue Arlington, MA 02 the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount of Bid	, as obligee (the "Obligee"), in
	Dollars (5% ), de, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our ns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Massachusetts Avenue Sidewalk Reconstruction Project #	20-23
period be specified, within sixty (60) days after opening in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give contract documents, or in the event of the failure of the bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the differ the amount specified in said bid and such larger and another party to perform the work covered by said bid, in full force and effect. In no event shall the liability he PROVIDED AND SUBJECT TO THE CONDITION PRobe submitted in writing by registered mail, to the attempt the provisions of the date of this bond. Any suit un (1) year from the date of this bond. If the provisions of the date of this bond.	RECEDENT, that any claim by Obligee under this bond must ention of the Surety Law Department at the address above, der this bond must be instituted before the expiration of one of this paragraph are void or prohibited by law, the minimum
period of limitation available to sureties as a defense in	
DATED as of this ^{.7th} day of ^{May}	, 2020
·	
Karen a Coloni	By: Name: Robert Wo Toyy, Jr. (Seal)
	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
	By: Joseph McDonald, Attorney-In-Fact (Seal)



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8201428-012032

on any business day.

confirm 310-832-

160 160

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized
under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Joseph F.
McDonaid; Jody Yurkstas

all of the city of	East Weymouth	state of	MA	each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make,
execute, seal, ac	knowledge and deliver, for and on	its behalf as s	urety and as its act	and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance
of these present	s and shall be as binding upon th	e Companies	as if they have been	en duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper
persons.				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 18th day of June





Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY

2019 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance the validity of this Power of Attorney call -8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



#### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2021 By: Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seat of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this day of







Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary

Allied Paving Corporation 10 Jean Avenue, #17 Chelmsford, MA 01824 (978) 256-7117 (978) 458-9711 Fax

#### **REFERENCES**

Job Name	Contact	Project	Contract	Dates
& Address		Description	Amount	
<u> </u>				
Town of Chelmsford	Larry Ferreira	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalks	\$626,257.00	2018-19
Highway Dept.	(978) 250-5270	Installation, Berm, Parking	\$354,840.00	2017-18
9 Alpha Road	Fax (978) 250-2416	Lots, Roads, Culverts, WC	\$351,000.00	2016-17
Chelmsford, MA 01824	lferreira@townofchelmsford.us		\$330,000.00	2015-16
Orientisiona, was to top !		Cement Concrete	\$300,000.00	2014-15
		Sidewalks, Granite Curbing	\$410,000.00	2013-14
Town of Andover	Chris Cronin	Sidewalks & Curbing	\$332,449.00	2018
36 Bartlet St., Andover, MA 01810	(978) 623-8350	Sidewalks & Curbing	\$185,000.00	2016
OO Bartiot Ott, 7 indo tot, 1117 to 10 10	Fax (978) 623-8359	Sidewalks & Curbing	\$100,000.00	2014-15
	ccronin@andoverma.gov	Sidewalks & Curbing	\$200,000.00	2013-14
	i coronnagarrae.com.a.go.			
Town of Dracut	Edward Patenaude	Bituminous Concrete	\$30,000.00	2017-18
833 Hildreth St., Dracut, MA 01826		Handwork & Berm	\$50,000.00	2015-16
dpw@dracut-ma.us	Fax (978) 957-9313	Handwork & Berm	\$100,000.00	2012-13
<u>upwwaracur-ma.us</u>	1 42 (010) 001 0010	Time work of the second	<del>+ 1 - 2   1 - 2   1 - 2   1 - 2   1 - 2   1 - 2   1 - 2   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1  </del>	
Town of Acton	Cory York	Minor Paving Projects & SW	\$32,337.00	2018
Highway Department	(978) 929-6630	Complete Streets	\$210,605.00	2017-18
14 Forest Road, Acton, MA 01720	Fax (978) 264-9610	Granite Curb Installation	\$40,537.00	2017-18
14 t Olest Road, Acton, NEX 01120	cyork@acton-ma.gov	Granite Curb Installation	\$77,000.00	2016-17
	Cyclinic actor ma.gov			MANAGE AND THE STATE OF THE STA
Acton-Boxborough Reg. Schools	John D. Head	Paving at Acton-Boxborough	\$348,658.00	2018
16 Charter Rd.	(978) 264-3325	High School, Blanchard		
Acton, MA 01720	idhead@abschools.org	Memorial School, etc.		
ACIOII, IVIA 01720	juneau(@ab3cnooi3.org	World College, Ste.		
Acton Cemetery Department	Tom Tidman	Mount Hope Cemetery Paving	\$112,670.00	2018
472 Main St.	(978) 929-6620		,	
Acton, MA 01720	cemetery@acton-ma.gov			
74001, 1077 01720	Comment of the control of the contro			
City of Amesbury	Robert Desmarais	Haverhill Rd. Sidewalk Rehab	\$109,796.00	2018
39 S. Hunt St.	(978) 388-8118	(Rte. 110)		The state of the s
Amesbury, MA 01913	rob@amesburyma.gov			
Alleabary, W/Coloro	100(804111000311411101.001			
City of Haverhill	Brian Zaniboni	Sidewalks & Curbing Construct	\$777,313.00	2018-19
500 Primrose St.	bzaniboni@cityofhaverhill.com			
Haverhill, MA 01830	(978) 420-3606			
Traverrini, W/ C 1000	(0.0) .= 0.00			
City of Lowell	John Gleason	Bridge St. Reconstruction	\$1,590,743.00	2017-18
375 Merrimack Street	(978) 970-4110	Sidewalk & Wheelchair Ramps	\$457,250.00	2015-16
Lowell, MA 01852	jgleason@lowellma.gov			
LOWOII, WET O TOOL	1910000110010111101904			
Town of Mendon	Alan Tetreault	Main St. & Maple St.	\$404,792.00	2019
66 Providence Rd.	atetreault@mendonma.gov	Pedestrian Improvements		
Mendon, MA 01756	(508) 473-2312			
WICHGOTT, WIFT OT 7 CO	(000) 110 2012			
City of Lynn	Mike Murray	Installation of Concrete SW	\$198,251.00	2018
3 City Hall Sq.	(781) 586-6893	Installation of Concrete SW	\$323,613.00	2017-18
Lynn, MA 01905	mmurray@lynnma.gov	Installation of Concrete SW	\$168,097.00	2017
Lyini, WA 01303	THE TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE TOTAL CONTRACTOR OT THE TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE TOTAL CONTRACTOR OT THE TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE TO	modern of ourseless of the	, . <u> 1 </u>	

Allied Paving Corporation 10 Jean Avenue, #17 Chelmsford, MA 01824 (978) 256-7117 (978) 458-9711 Fax

#### REFERENCES

City of Malden	Yem Lip	7 Streets Reconstruction	\$1,171,727.00	2018-19
17 Pleasant St.	(781) 397-7042 x 2042			
Malden, MA 02148	ylip@cityofmalden.org			Artis
	-			
Fitchburg State College	Ann Martin	Sidewalks Rehab	\$777,395.00	2017-18
160 Pearl St.	amartin@fitchburgstate.edu			
Fitchburg, MA 01420	(978) 665-4614			
				Washington
Town of Groton	Tom Delaney	Main Street Traffic Calming	\$336,652.00	2018
173 Main St.	tdelaney@townofgroton.org			
Groton, MA 01450	(978) 448-1162			
T	Dale Horsman	Roadway Reconstruction	\$470,000.00	2013-14
Town of Milton		Drainage, Utilities	φ410,000.00	2013-14
629 Randolph Ave.	(617) 898-4870 Fax (617) 698-1290	Traffic Signals		
Milton, MA 02186		Tranic Signals		
	dhorsman@townmilton.org			<del>,</del>
City of Newburyport	Tony Furnari	Roadway & Sidewalk Rehab	\$1,248,494.00	2018
16A Perry Way	(978) 465-4464 x 1702	Roadway & Sidewalk Rehab	\$822,539.00	2017-18
Newburyport, MA 01950	Fax (978) 465-1623	Sidewalk Installation & Granite	\$1,265,532.00	2016-17
rewallyport, was a reason		Curbing	\$593,000.00	2014-15
				···
Town of Salisbury	Lisa Beaulieu	Hayes &Washington St SW/Rd	\$487,950.00	2018
5 Beach Street	(978) 463-2262	Phase I Road Paving,	\$386,040.00	2013
Salisbury, MA 01952	Fax (978) 462-3915	Phase II Road Paving,	\$417,647.00	2012-13
	lbeaulieu@salisburyma.gov	Gardner St. Improvements Proj.		
Town of Concord	Jake Zwicker	Parking Lot Improvements	\$873,972.00	2018
133 Keyes Road	(978) 318-3210	Pavement Patching	\$116,350.00	2018
Concord, MA 01741	Fax (978) 318-3245	Sidewalk Rehab	\$227,000.00	2013
	izwicker@concordma.gov	Sidewalk Rehab	\$811,000.00	2011
	Ewickened and drawn gov		40.1100000	
			0040.500.00	0040
Town of Westwood	<u>Todd Korchin</u>	High St. & North St. Rehab	\$346,560.00	2018
580 High St.	<u>(781) 251-2578</u>			
Westwood, MA 02090	pw@townhall.westwood.ma.u	<u>S</u>		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
MassDOT-Highway Division	Jonathan Gulliver	Sidewalks, Granite Curbing.	\$1,076,043.00	2014-15
10 Park Plaza, Boston, MA 02116	(508) 929-3800	Wheelchair Ramps		
District 3 ADA Improvements	Mark Johnson, P.E.			AAAAAMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
	(508) 929-3831			
MassDOT-Highway Division	Mark Johnson, P.E.	Sidewalk Improvements Elm	\$516,350.00	2014-15
10 Park Plaza, Boston, MA 02116	(508) 929-3831	Park Community School	\$0.10,000.00	20.1.10
Safe Rtes. To School, Worcester	mark.johnson@state.ma.us	Worcester, MA		
Cale Mes. 10 Ochool, Workester	mark.jointeon@state.ma.us	113:000:0, 100	<del>                                     </del>	
,				NAME OF THE PARTY
	I			

# Allied Paving Corporation Contracts On Hand 2020

	Project	Start	Anticipated Date	Project Dollar
		Date	of Completion	Value
Town of Acton	Sidewalks. Driveway Aprons. Small Parking	3/5/2019	3/4/2020	\$114,950.00
	Late O Misor Daving Organia			
14 Forest Street, Acton, MA 01/20 Cory York (978) 929-6630	LOIS, & WILLOI FAVILLE FLOJECUS			
	Carte laster	0,000/1/1	12/31/2000	\$200 000 00
Town of Chelmstord	Granite Curb Installation	1/1/2020	17/27/2020	2200,000.00
9 Alpha Rd., Chelmsford, MA 01824	Bituminous Concrete Installed			
Larry Ferreira (978) 250-5270				
Town of Danvers	#2018-12 Maple & Summer Sts.	5/14/2018	5/31/2020	\$893,641.22
1 Sylvan St., Danvers, MA 01923	Intersection Improvements			
Wayne Amico (978) 777-0001				
	Distraction of Constant O. Dorm	01/07/17	6/30/2020	3000000
10wn or Dracut	bitumillous college natiuwork & berni	CTO7/T/	0 202 /00 /0	22:22:22
833 Hildreth Street, Dracut, IMA 01826				
Edward Patenaude (978) 957-0411		:		
City of Haverhill	Sidewalks & Curbing Construction	7/1/2018	6/30/2020	\$296,400.00
4 Summer St., Haverhill, MA 01830				
Michael Stankovich (978) 374-2360				
City of Lynn, DPW	Concrete Sidewalks, Curbs,	6/29/2019	7/16/2020	\$396,501.00
250 Commercial St., Lynn, MA 01905	& Pavements Installation			
Andrew Hall (781) 268-8000				
City of Malden	Proj. 1-Construction of Streets 2018-H-2	5/7/2018	6/30/2020	\$1,349,802.70
17 Pleasant St., Malden, MA 02148	Proj. 2-Construction of Streets 2018-H-3	12/3/2018	6/30/2020	\$499,719.75
Glen Calla (781) 397-7000	Proj. 3-Constuction of Streets 2018-H-4	12/3/2018	6/30/2020	\$1,171,727.25
City of Newton	Intersection Improvements at Chestnut St. &	4/10/2019	4/30/2020	\$475,991.60
1000 Commonwealth Ave., Newton, MA 02459	Ellis & Woodward Sts. at Bradford & Plymouth Rd			
Mark Shane (617) 796-1220				
Town of Tewksbury	East St. & Chandler St. Transportation	5/8/2019	5/21/2020	\$766,985.50
999 Whipple Rd Tewksbury, MA 01876	Improvements			

# Allied Paving Corporation Contracts On Hand 2020

Randy Burley (978) 640-4440				
MassDOT-Highway Division	District 4 Sidewalk Repairs & Improvements	8/28/2019	12/31/2020	\$498,765.00
10 Park Plaza-Suite 4160	Various Locations in District 4			
Boston, MA 02116				
Cody Holemo (617) 918-3477				

#### ADDENDUM No. 1

#### To the

#### BID #20-23

#### **Transportation Improvement Project**

#### **Massachusetts Avenue Sidewalk Reconstruction**

#### Arlington, Massachusetts

May 5, 2020

The following Addendum No. 1 is hereby issued to the Contract Documents dated April, 2020 consisting of a bid book, plans, and specifications entitled "Transportation Improvement Project Massachusetts Avenue Sidewalk Reconstruction."

All prospective bidders shall be aware of all clarifications and revisions as follows and should note such within the bidding documents at the time of bidding:

#### Addendum No. 1 includes:

- 1. Sheet No BP-10 shall be replaced in the **Bid Book** with the attached revised sheet BP-10. The following revisions have been made on this sheet:
  - a. Item 701.4 (10" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCEMENT) has been added to the revised Sheet BP-10 of the Bid Book. This item was included in the Pavement Notes on Sheet 4 of the plans and is proposed on the east side of Alton Street from Station 40+10 to Station 41+38, as shown on the Alton Street Typical Section on Sheet 6 and on the Construction Plans on Sheet 10.
  - b. An allowance of \$37,000 has been added for Item 999.1 on the attached revised Sheet BP-10.